

# REPUBLIC OF ALBANIA COUNCIL OF MINISTERS

#### AGENCY FOR RESEARCHERS, TECHNOLOGY AND INNOVATION

Boulevard"Zhan D'Ark", No. 23, Tirana, Albania, Tel: +35542222409 ;Web: www.akti.gov.al ;E-mail:info@alti.gov.al

296 Prot. Nr.

Date: 3 / 11 / 2014

To: The Directorate General for Research and Innovation

The Agency of Research, Technology and Innovation informed the researchers of the "Academy of Sciences of Albania" with the initiative of the European Comission and the recomendations given in *The European Charter for Researchers and Code of Conduct for the Recruitment of the Researchers*.

Finally we could receive a positive feedback from the Academy of Sciences of Albania. Attached please find the signed European Charter for Researchers and the Code of Conduct for the Recruitment of Researchers by the vice President, Academician Prof. Dr. Gudar Beqiraj.

Meanwhile we are waiting for other positive feedbacks regarding the European Charter for Researchers and Code of Conduct for the Recruitment of the researchers.

**DIRECTOR** 

Edmond Agolli

DG Research & Innovation

CAD-DMC

DG he he

ation



# REPUBLIC OF ALBANIA ACADEMY OF SCIENCES

# Presidency

Square Fan S. Noli, 7, Tirana, Albania Tel. & Fax: ++355 4 230305

No. 3/3 Prot.

Tirana, October 29, 2014

### **Declaration of Commitment**

to

## The Principles of the European Commission's Recommendation

"The European Charter for Researchers"

"The Code of Conduct for the Recruitment of Researchers"

The Academy of Sciences of Albania, represented by vice President, Academician Prof. Dr. Gudar Beqiraj, welcomes and fully supports the initiative of the European Commission and the recommendations given in *The European Charter for Researchers* and *The Code of Conduct for the Recruitment of Researchers*".

The Academy of Sciences of Albania coordinates, supports and encourages the scientific research of its members and at a national level, especially young researchers; it cooperates with other scientific public and private institutions and centers inside the country to perform studies in different fields of the sciences.

The Academy of Sciences will invite the scientific community to implement the principles of the European Charter and Code. Our institution will disseminate and promote this principles to its members and especially among those persons and groups involved in the recruitment of future researchers. These documentations will help to achieve a successful integration in the scientific world.

Signed in Tirana,

29 October 2014

VICE PRESIDENT

Acad. Prof. Dr. Gudar Begiraj